
City Council Meeting 

Agenda Item 

Data Sheet 
Meeting Date: 9/20/2021 

Topic: 

Approve Change Order 8 for E&P Project Number 2017-10005, Medical Complex Segment 4B, to 

Durwood Greene Construction Co. for a total amount of $541,919.00. 

Background: 

The proposed change order is for the intersection of Hufsmith Korhrville and Medical Complex as 

approved by Harris County Engineering. The original scope of work and plan set was completed and 

placed out for bid before approval was received from Harris County.  Our Design Consultant and City 

staff have worked with Harris County to receive the approval required to continue with construction 

which resulted in an expanded scope of work based on the requirements.  Change Order 8 allows for the 

expanded scope.  

The proposed change order is an additional scope of work from the original contract.  However, the 

original contract with Durwood Greene Construction Co. was lower than the original engineer’s 

estimate, which provided additional funds from the secured 2015 bond.  Therefore, we are still within 

our original budgeted funds for the project. 

 

Origination: Public Works Department 

Recommendation: 

Staff recommends approving Change Order 8 for Medical Complex Segment 4B to Durwood Greene 

Construction Co. for a total amount of $541,919.00. 

Party(ies) responsible for placing this item on agenda: Meagan Mageo, Project Coordinator 

FUNDING (IF APPLICABLE) 

Are funds specifically designated in the current budget for the full amount required for this purpose? 

Yes: X No:  If yes, specify Account Number:   #400-154-6409 

If no, funds will be transferred from account  # To account # 

 

Signed Meagan Mageo  Approved by   

 Staff Member Date  City Manager Date 

 


