This is EXHIBIT K, consisting of 2 pages, referred to
in and part of the Agreement between Owner and
Engineer for Professional Services — Task Order
Edition dated 5 February 2019.

Amendment 1 To Task Order No. 23-01: Landfill Cell 3B-5 and East Sidewall Liner Construction

1. Background Data:
a. Effective Date of Task Order: February 7, 2023
b. Owner: City of Dickinson
c. Engineer: Houston Engineering Inc.
d. Specific Project: City Project Number 202313:  Dickinson
Landfill Cell 3B-5 and East Sidewall Liner
Construction
2. Description of Modifications
a. Engineer shall perform the following Additional Services:

The City of Dickinson, during the development of the final project plans and specifications,
applied for project funding through the North Dakota Clean Water State Revolving Fund
(CWSRF) for a low interest loan and for grant funding under a CWSRF related “Emerging
Contaminant” Grant program.

In support of these applications HEl completed coordination with the North Dakota Department
of Environmental Quality (NDDEQ) staff to help complete the application process for each grant.
To support the funding application HEI completed the required project facility plan report for
NDDEQ consideration to vet the project for applicability of the funding sources.

The specific requirements of the CWSRF funding required specific language modification in the
project documents and an additional public hearing on the project to secure grant funding. HEI
supported the application process with a public hearing for the project, revisions to the project
manual and active management of the NDDEQ’s project tracking system.

As part of the CWSRF funding commitments the NDDEQ staff required periodic project
inspections onsite with the Engineer and Resident Project Representative. Inspection
documentation included final construction documentation uploads to the project tracking
system and tracking the Build America, Buy America (BABA) materials used in the project.

Support closeout documentation of the project construction for the CWSRF loan and Emerging
Grant programs.

Exhibit K—Amendment to Task Order
EJCDC® E-505, Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services — Task Order Edition.
Copyright © 2014 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies,
and American Society of Civil Engineers. Al rights reserved.
Page 1




d. For the Additional Services or the modifications to services set forth above, Owner shall pay
Engineer the following additional or modified compensation: $26,700

3. Task Order Summary (Reference only)
a. Original Task Order amount: $291,601
b. Net change for prior amendments: $0
C. This amendment amount: $ 26,700
d. Adjusted Task Order amount: $ 318,301

The foregoing Task Order Summary is for reference only and does not alter the terms of the Task Order, including
those set forth in Exhibit C.

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Task Order as set forth in this Amendment. All
provisions of the Agreement and Task Order not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in effect. The
Effective Date of this Amendment is 17 September 2024.

OWNER: ENGINEER:

By: By: Q/\A

Sherwin Wanner
Title: Title: Senior Project Manager/Principal

Date Date

Signed: Signed: C% Sef/fmb&/ 2&2%

Exhibit K—Amendment to Task Order
EJCDC® E-505, Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services — Task Order Edition.
Copyright © 2014 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies,
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.
Page 2




