
Presented by:   Aaron Praus, Public Works Director

Consideration to Approve



• Houston Engineering (design, bid, construction management) : $291,601.00
• American Engineering Testing (soil testing and lab): $46,091.00
• Baranko Brothers (construction contractor): $3,190,643.30
• Change Order #1 request (sand drainage layer): $48,117.81

Total approved for project: 
$3,576,453.11 



• Original Contract: $3,190,643.30
• Less Change Order #1: $161,882.19
• Add Change Order #2: $57,605.73

• Completion Price: $3,086,366.84



• Original Contract: $291,601.00
• Task Order Amendment (needs 

approval): $26,700.00

• Final Contract Amount: $318,301.00

Task Order Amendment
• Project funding assistance with Clean Water SRF loan and grant
• Coordinated with NDDEQ to complete applications
• Required modifications to the project documents
• Additional Public Hearing
• Assisted with CWSRF periodic inspections, tracking, and documentation



Project bid Project final Difference
Houston Engineering $291,601.00 $318,301.01 $26,700.01
American Engineering $46,091.00 $47,590.56 $1,499.56
Baranko Brothers $3,190,643.30 $3,086,366.84 ($104,276.46)
Change Order #1 $48,117.81 $213,499.61 $165,381.80
Advertisement $20.02 $20.02

Total Project Cost $3,576,453.11 $3,665,778.04 $89,324.93

Awarded Clean Water SRF grant: $1,043,000.00


